PRECEPT FOR YEAR COMMENCING 1st APRIL 2019

TO THE BILLING AUTHORITY FOR THE BASILDON BOROUGH COUNCIL

In accordance with section 41 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 ("the Act"), as amended,

Little Burstead Parish Council

being the local precepting authority for its area, hereby precepts upon the billing authority in respect of the financial year commencing on the 1st day of April 2019, for the sum of:

£ 6,610.95

(Required Precept amount in words):

Six thousand, six hundred and ten pounds and ninty-five pence

The above amount, payable by the billing authority for the year, has been calculated by the precepting authority under section 49A of the Act as its Council Tax Requirement for the year.

For your information, this is equivalent to a basic amount of council tax calculated as follows at band D equivalent level, compared with the precept for the current financial year:

Year	Precept	Estimated	Basic amount of Council Tax:
commencing:	amount:	Council Tax Base:	
1st April 2019	£6,610.95	200.15	£33.03
1st April 2018	£6,277.88	198.73	£31.59

Please make payments by direct bank transfer to:

Name of bank: Barclays

Name of branch: Basildon Sort code: 20-04-96

Name of Account:

Account no: 40973718

in accordance with the following agreed schedule:

£3,305.48	on 1st April 2019
£3,305.47	on 1st October 2019

Authorised at a meeting of the Parish Council held on the:

14th November 2018

Signed:

(Person authorised by the precepting authority for this purpose)

Christine Barlow Parish Clerk/Responsible Financial Officer.

Little Burstead Parish Council

(Name) (Title/position)